Airline Highway-Goodwood Boulevard Area Rehab-Phase I Project No. 11-AR-MS-0027 ADVERTISED: 4/13/2012

				GRADY CRA	AWFORD			SUNCOAST INF	RASTRUCTURE,				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	CONSTRUCTION CO.		ALLEN & LEBLANC		INC.		LAYNE HEAVY CIVIL, INC.		WHARTON-S	MITH, INC.
			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1122100	COLD PLANING ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT	SY	9067	\$5.74	\$52,044.58	\$6.50	\$58,935.50	\$2.80	\$25,387.60	\$6.85	\$62,108.95	\$4.42	\$40,076.14
1146100	SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION	LF	4350	\$10.83	\$47,110.50	\$11.00	\$47,850.00	\$5.60	\$24,360.00	\$15.65	\$68,077.50	\$8.40	\$36,540.00
1150100	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY	LF	700	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$8.40	\$5,880.00	\$4.50	\$3,150.00	\$5.25	\$3,675.00
1151100	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TON	2200	\$165.00	\$363,000.00	\$105.00	\$231,000.00	\$147.00	\$323,400.00	\$199.00	\$437,800.00	\$148.51	\$326,722.00
2010100	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,205.00	\$11,205.00	\$10,225.00	\$10,225.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00
2010301	REMOVAL OF TREES (13" TO LESS THAN 25")	EA	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,120.00	\$11,200.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$945.00	\$9,450.00
2010302	REMOVAL OF TREES (25" TO LESS THAN 37")	EA	5	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,535.00	\$7,675.00	\$1,260.00	\$6,300.00
2010303	REMOVAL OF TREES (37" UP TO AND INCLUDING 60")	EA	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,960.00	\$9,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$9,975.00
2020300	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	980	\$5.00	\$4,900.00	\$5.00	\$4,900.00	\$4.50	\$4,410.00	\$4.70	\$4,606.00	\$5.25	\$5,145.00
2020500	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT SURFACING AND BASE	SY	6560	\$5.00	\$32,800.00	\$5.00	\$32,800.00	\$3.95	\$25,912.00	\$4.70	\$30,832.00	\$5.25	\$34,440.00
2020600	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES	SY	1800	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$4.50	\$8,100.00	\$3.25	\$5,850.00	\$5.25	\$9,450.00
2020700	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB	LF	653	\$5.00	\$3,265.00	\$2.50	\$1,632.50	\$2.80	\$1,828.40	\$1.45	\$946.85	\$6.30	\$4,113.90
2020800	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	4373	\$5.00	\$21,865.00	\$5.00	\$21,865.00	\$3.40	\$14,868.20	\$1.55	\$6,778.15	\$6.30	\$27,549.90
2020900	SAW CUTTING CONCRETE OR ASPHALT	LF	20380	\$5.50	\$112,090.00	\$5.50	\$112,090.00	\$9.50	\$193,610.00	\$9.00	\$183,420.00	\$6.30	\$128,394.00
3020510	STONE BASE COURSE (10" THICK)	SY	4820	\$29.00	\$139,780.00	\$29.00	\$139,780.00	\$42.50	\$204,850.00	\$23.00	\$110,860.00	\$41.75	\$201,235.00
5020108	8" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	920	\$75.00	\$69,000.00	\$95.00	\$87,400.00	\$86.00	\$79,120.00	\$136.50	\$125,580.00	\$81.36	\$74,851.20
5020208	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3000 PSI AT 24 H	SY	40	\$165.00	\$6,600.00	\$185.00	\$7,400.00	\$92.00	\$3,680.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$134.00	\$5,360.00
7010112	REMOVE AND REPLACE 12" STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$41.25	\$2,062.50	\$33.82	\$1,691.00
7010115	REMOVE AND REPLACE 15" STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$39.00	\$1,950.00	\$45.50	\$2,275.00	\$33.82	\$1,691.00
7010118	REMOVE AND REPLACE 18" STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
7010124	REMOVE AND REPLACE 24" STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$56.00	\$1,400.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$45.80	\$1,145.00
7010130	REMOVE AND REPLACE 30" STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$67.00	\$1,675.00	\$129.00	\$3,225.00	\$58.24	\$1,456.00
7010136	REMOVE AND REPLACE 36" STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$84.00	\$2,100.00	\$158.00	\$3,950.00	\$82.51	\$2,062.75
8011000	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTIC	LF	2230	\$79.92	\$178,221.60	\$65.00	\$144,950.00	\$325.00	\$724,750.00	\$103.00	\$229,690.00	\$114.19	\$254,643.70
8011001	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTIC	LF	1850	\$93.84	\$173,604.00	\$70.00	\$129,500.00	\$375.00	\$693,750.00	\$119.00	\$220,150.00	\$152.25	\$281,662.50
8011002	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTIC	LF	1090	\$107.75	\$117,447.50	\$95.00	\$103,550.00	\$425.00	\$463,250.00	\$206.00	\$224,540.00	\$228.38	\$248,934.20
8011003	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTIO	LF	190	\$140.00	\$26,600.00	\$145.00	\$27,550.00	\$525.00	\$99,750.00	\$206.00	\$39,140.00	\$228.38	\$43,392.20
8011004	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTIC	LF	200	\$179.00	\$35,800.00	\$275.00	\$55,000.00	\$625.00	\$125,000.00	\$273.00	\$54,600.00	\$228.38	\$45,676.00
8011005	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTIC	LF	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$825.00	\$16,500.00	\$603.00	\$12,060.00	\$228.38	\$4,567.60
8011006	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTIC	LF	20	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$20,500.00	\$603.00	\$12,060.00	\$456.76	\$9,135.20
8012000	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMP	LF	6640	\$35.00	\$232,400.00	\$40.00	\$265,600.00	\$16.00	\$106,240.00	\$38.00	\$252,320.00	\$21.33	\$141,631.20
8012001	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMF	LF	3580	\$45.00	\$161,100.00	\$50.00	\$179,000.00	\$19.00	\$68,020.00	\$47.00	\$168,260.00	\$26.66	\$95,442.80
	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMP	LF	1260	\$55.00	\$69,300.00	\$70.00	\$88,200.00	\$22.00	\$27,720.00	\$61.00	\$76,860.00	\$40.89	\$51,521.40
8012003	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMP	LF	260	\$75.00	\$19,500.00	\$90.00	\$23,400.00	\$28.00	\$7,280.00	\$61.00	\$15,860.00	\$51.12	\$13,291.20
8012004	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMP	LF	60	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$89.00	\$5,340.00	\$78.14	\$4,688.40
8012005	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMP	LF	60	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$41.00	\$2,460.00	\$99.00	\$5,940.00	\$117.20	\$7,032.00
8012006	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMP	LF	60	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$49.00	\$2,940.00	\$131.00	\$7,860.00	\$175.81	\$10,548.60
8012100	SEWER SERVICE LATERAL EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPAC	LF	10940	\$25.00	\$273,500.00	\$50.00	\$547,000.00	\$10.50	\$114,870.00	\$46.00	\$503,240.00	\$36.14	\$395,371.60
8013000	LIMESTONE BEDDING AND BACKFILL	CY	300	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$69.00	\$20,700.00	\$58.50	\$17,550.00	\$72.73	\$21,819.00
8013200	SELECT MATERIAL FOR BACKFILL	CY	300	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$20.11	\$6,033.00
8013300	SAND-CLAY-GRAVEL BACKFILL	CY	4500	\$38.44	\$172,980.00	\$50.00	\$225,000.00	\$53.00	\$238,500.00	\$45.00	\$202,500.00	\$44.12	\$198,540.00
802200A	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (4" DIAM.)	LF	310	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$2.00	\$620.00	\$3.00	\$930.00	\$0.95	\$294.50	\$9.41	\$2,917.10
802200B	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (6" DIAM.)	LF	12770	\$1.00	\$12,770.00	\$5.00	\$63,850.00	\$4.00	\$51,080.00	\$0.60	\$7,662.00	\$11.69	\$149,281.30
802200C	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (8" DIAM.)	LF	15660	\$1.00	\$15,660.00	\$6.00	\$93,960.00	\$19.00	\$297,540.00	\$3.60	\$56,376.00	\$14.57	\$228,166.20
802200D	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (10" DIAM.)	LF	80	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$7.25	\$580.00	\$17.95	\$1,436.00
802200E	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (12" DIAM.)	LF	60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.10	\$486.00	\$21.75	\$1,305.00
802200G	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (15" DIAM.)	LF	30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$53.00	\$1,590.00	\$12.50	\$375.00	\$28.13	\$843.90

Prepared by: Greg Wiley on 1/2/20133:53 PM

Airline Highway-Goodwood Boulevard Area Rehab-Phase I Project No. 11-AR-MS-0027 ADVERTISED: 4/13/2012

				GRADY CF	AWFORD			SUNCOAST INF	RASTRUCTURE,				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	CONSTRU	CTION CO.	ALLEN &	LEBLANC	IN	с.	LAYNE HEAV	Y CIVIL, INC.	WHARTON-S	SMITH, INC.
			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8022001	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (18" DIAM.)	LF	60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$74.00	\$4,440.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$37.33	\$2,239.80
802200L	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (24" DIAM.)	LF	40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$26.50	\$1,060.00	\$57.81	\$2,312.40
802220C	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (8" DIAM.)	LF	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$63.00	\$6,300.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00	\$54.51	\$5,451.00
802220D	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (10" DIAM.)	LF	50	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$69.40	\$3,470.00
802220E	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (12" DIAM.)	LF	50	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$78.88	\$3,944.00
802220G	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (15" DIAM.)	LF	50	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$132.57	\$6,628.50
8022201	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (18" DIAM.)	LF	50	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$118.00	\$5,900.00	\$133.90	\$6,695.00
802220L	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (24" DIAM.)	LF	50	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$216.00	\$10,800.00	\$181.28	\$9,064.00
8023000	CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING MANHOLES	EA	210	\$179.00	\$37,590.00	\$95.00	\$19,950.00	\$160.00	\$33,600.00	\$226.00	\$47,460.00	\$205.07	\$43,064.70
802500A	NON-SHEAR COUPLINGS (4" DIAM.)	EA	310	\$13.65	\$4,231.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21.00	\$6,510.00	\$19.65	\$6,091.50	\$22.28	\$6,906.80
802500B	NON-SHEAR COUPLINGS (6" DIAM.)	EA	461	\$26.05	\$12,009.05	\$35.00	\$16,135.00	\$40.00	\$18,440.00	\$34.65	\$15,973.65	\$44.16	\$20,357.76
802500C	NON-SHEAR COUPLINGS (8" DIAM.)	EA	1052	\$38.45	\$40,449.40	\$45.00	\$47,340.00	\$58.00	\$61,016.00	\$43.50	\$45,762.00	\$56.13	\$59,048.76
802500D	NON-SHEAR COUPLINGS (10" DIAM.)	EA	18	\$50.30	\$905.40	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$74.00	\$1,332.00	\$52.65	\$947.70	\$66.40	\$1,195.20
802500E	NON-SHEAR COUPLINGS (12" DIAM.)	EA	12	\$61.50	\$738.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$64.50	\$774.00	\$78.93	\$947.16
802500G	NON-SHEAR COUPLINGS (15" DIAM.)	EA	5	\$105.20	\$526.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$122.00	\$610.00	\$139.69	\$698.45
8025001	NON-SHEAR COUPLINGS (18" DIAM.)	EA	12	\$309.00	\$3,708.00	\$310.00	\$3,720.00	\$456.00	\$5,472.00	\$315.00	\$3,780.00	\$342.42	\$4,109.04
802500L	NON-SHEAR COUPLINGS (24" DIAM.)	EA	4	\$326.00	\$1,304.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$488.00	\$1,952.00	\$518.00	\$2,072.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
8026000	SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUT	EA	768	\$250.00	\$192,000.00	\$215.00	\$165,120.00	\$212.00	\$162,816.00	\$312.00	\$239,616.00	\$216.25	\$166,080.00
8027000	SERVICE LATERAL MAINLINE CONNECTION ASSOCIATED WITH CI	EA	8	\$860.00	\$6,880.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$53.00	\$424.00	\$320.00	\$2,560.00	\$611.95	\$4,895.60
8027002	SERVICE LATERAL MAINLINE CONNECTION ASSOCIATED WITH HE	EA	12	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$583.00	\$6,996.00	\$645.00	\$7,740.00	\$1,122.75	\$13,473.00
8029000	TRENCHLESS POINT REPAIR	LF	11	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$1,582.00	\$17,402.00	\$660.00	\$7,260.00	\$3,747.70	\$41,224.70
8031480	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' TO 6.0' DEPTH)	EA	23	\$3,200.00	\$73,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$2,440.00	\$56,120.00	\$3,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$3,704.19	\$85,196.37
8031481	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (6.1' TO 8.0' DEPTH)	EA	5	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,864.00	\$14,320.00	\$3,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$4,217.54	\$21,087.70
8031482	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (8.1' TO 10.0' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,180.00	\$6,360.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,971.29	\$9,942.58
8031483	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (10.1' TO 12.0' DEPTH)	EA	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,395.00	\$13,580.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$5,286.60	\$21,146.40
8031484	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (12.1' TO 16.0' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$5,940.00	\$5,940.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$8,721.78	\$8,721.78
8031603	60" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (10.1' TO 12.0' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$5,305.00	\$5,305.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,961.27	\$8,961.27
803200C	SANITARY SEWER DROP LINE (8" DIAM)	VF	70	\$187.00	\$13,090.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$42.00	\$2,940.00	\$135.00	\$9,450.00	\$126.96	\$8,887.20
803200E	SANITARY SEWER DROP LINE (12" DIAM)	VF	5	\$310.00	\$1,550.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$255.00	\$1,275.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$207.32	\$1,036.60
8061100	MANHOLE RISER RING (CONCRETE)	VI	259	\$41.50	\$10,748.50	\$15.00	\$3,885.00	\$21.00	\$5,439.00	\$29.00	\$7,511.00	\$23.56	\$6,102.04
8061200	MANHOLE RISER RING (CAST IRON)	VI	57	\$83.28	\$4,746.96	\$65.00	\$3,705.00	\$190.00	\$10,830.00	\$68.00	\$3,876.00	\$106.64	\$6,078.48
8062048	48" MANHOLE CONE REPLACEMENT	VF	18	\$375.00	\$6,750.00	\$310.00	\$5,580.00	\$318.00	\$5,724.00	\$160.00	\$2,880.00	\$368.07	\$6,625.26
8063000	RESET EXISTING MANHOLE FRAMES AND COVERS	EA	37	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	\$125.00	\$4,625.00	\$159.00	\$5,883.00	\$305.00	\$11,285.00	\$196.29	\$7,262.73
8063100	MANHOLE FRAME	EA	18	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$233.00	\$4,194.00	\$425.00	\$7,650.00	\$268.11	\$4,825.98
8063101	MANHOLE FRAME (OVERSIZED)	EA	5	\$725.00	\$3,625.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	\$595.00	\$2,975.00	\$385.34	\$1,926.70
8063102	MANHOLE FRAME (BOLT DOWN WATERTIGHT)	EA	1	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$459.00	\$459.00
	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (HINGED)	EA	1	\$797.00	\$797.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$742.00	\$742.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$584.00	\$584.00
	MANHOLE COVER	EA	18	\$173.00	\$3,114.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$212.00	\$3,816.00	\$110.00	\$1,980.00	\$163.00	\$2,934.00
8063201	MANHOLE COVER (OVERSIZED)	EA	5	\$285.00	\$1,425.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$371.00	\$1,855.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$329.77	\$1,648.85
8063202	MANHOLE COVER (BOLT DOWN WATERTIGHT)	EA	1	\$612.00	\$612.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$583.00	\$583.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
	S.S. MANHOLE INSERT	EA	14	\$411.00	\$5,754.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$138.00	\$1,932.00	\$256.00	\$3,584.00	\$270.00	\$3,780.00
	MANHOLE REHABILITATION (CEMENTITIOUS LINING)	VF	66	\$190.00	\$12,540.00	\$155.00	\$10,230.00	\$133.00	\$8,778.00	\$154.00	\$10,164.00	\$131.25	\$8,662.50
8066200	MANHOLE REHABILITATION (EPOXY LINING)	VF	44	\$230.00	\$10,120.00	\$275.00	\$12,100.00	\$305.00	\$13,420.00	\$358.00	\$15,752.00	\$210.00	\$9,240.00
808100C	8" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP LINING	LF	79326	\$22.95	. , ,	\$22.50	\$1,784,835.00	\$22.00	\$1,745,172.00	\$24.00		\$23.10	\$1,832,430.60
808100D	10" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP LINING	LF	3046	\$25.73	\$78,373.58	\$24.50	\$74,627.00	\$26.00	\$79,196.00	\$28.00	\$85,288.00	\$25.73	\$78,373.58
808100E	12" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP LINING	LF	3047	\$29.93	\$91,196.71	\$31.80	\$96,894.60	\$32.00	\$97,504.00	\$33.00	\$100,551.00	\$29.93	\$91,196.71
808100G	15" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP LINING	LF	2235	\$49.88	\$111,481.80	\$40.10	\$89,623.50	\$41.00	\$91,635.00	\$45.50	\$101,692.50	\$49.88	\$111,481.80

Prepared by: Greg Wiley on 1/2/20133:53 PM

Airline Highway-Goodwood Boulevard Area Rehab-Phase I Project No. 11-AR-MS-0027 ADVERTISED: 4/13/2012

				GRADY CRAWFORD				SUNCOAST INFRASTRUCTURE,					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	CONSTRUC	CTION CO.	ALLEN & I	EBLANC	IN	С.	LAYNE HEAV	Y CIVIL, INC.	WHARTON-	SMITH, INC.
			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
808100I	18" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP LINING	LF	2253	\$52.50	\$118,282.50	\$61.60	\$138,784.80	\$59.00	\$132,927.00	\$57.50	\$129,547.50	\$52.50	\$118,282.50
808100L	24" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP LINING	LF	1915	\$99.75	\$191,021.25	\$92.00	\$176,180.00	\$98.00	\$187,670.00	\$82.00	\$157,030.00	\$99.75	\$191,021.25
8082000	REMOVE PROTRUDING SERVICE CONNECTIONS	EA	20	\$157.50	\$3,150.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$265.00	\$5,300.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$157.50	\$3,150.00
8091000	SEWER CIPP SERVICE LATERAL LINING	LF	271	\$210.00	\$56,910.00	\$225.00	\$60,975.00	\$212.00	\$57,452.00	\$280.00	\$75,880.00	\$472.50	\$128,047.50
8092000	LATERAL CONNECTION SEALING AND REPAIR PRODUCT (12-24" T	EA	964	\$1,811.25	\$1,746,045.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,759,300.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,764,120.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,831,600.00	\$1,911.00	\$1,842,204.00
811100C	PIPE BURSTING (8" DIAM)	LF	3041	\$57.75	\$175,617.75	\$105.00	\$319,305.00	\$73.25	\$222,753.25	\$98.00	\$298,018.00	\$88.96	\$270,527.36
8125101	REGULAR SEWER LINE CLEANING - ≤ 16" PIPE	LF	10700	\$2.63	\$28,141.00	\$1.75	\$18,725.00	\$2.25	\$24,075.00	\$2.00	\$21,400.00	\$2.10	\$22,470.00
8125102	REGULAR SEWER LINE CLEANING - > 16" UP TO 36" PIPE	LF	550	\$3.15	\$1,732.50	\$2.50	\$1,375.00	\$3.90	\$2,145.00	\$2.75	\$1,512.50	\$3.15	\$1,732.50
8125201	HEAVY SEWER LINE CLEANING - ≤ 16" PIPE	LF	1863	\$3.15	\$5,868.45	\$3.00	\$5,589.00	\$3.35	\$6,241.05	\$3.30	\$6,147.90	\$3.15	\$5,868.45
8125202	HEAVY SEWER LINE CLEANING - > 16" UP TO 36" PIPE	LF	200	\$4.20	\$840.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$3.30	\$660.00	\$6.30	\$1,260.00
8125301	ROOT REMOVAL	LF	200	\$3.15	\$630.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$2.10	\$420.00
8130001	BYPASS PUMPING GREATER THAN 16" UP TO 36"	EA	23	\$1.00	\$23.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,408.00	\$32,384.00	\$2,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$2,275.77	\$52,342.71
8140001	SMOKE TESTING FOR LEAK IDENTIFICATION	LF	500	\$2.10	\$1,050.00	\$0.50	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.60	\$300.00	\$1.05	\$525.00
8150015	TELEVISION INSPECTION OF SEWER LINE ≤ 16"	LF	11263	\$1.58	\$17,795.54	\$1.75	\$19,710.25	\$1.10	\$12,389.30	\$2.00	\$22,526.00	\$2.10	\$23,652.30
8150020	TELEVISION INSPECTION OF SEWER LINE > 16"	LF	750	\$1.58	\$1,185.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.10	\$825.00	\$3.30	\$2,475.00	\$2.10	\$1,575.00
8150104	TELEVISION INSPECTION OF MANHOLE	EA	82	\$175.00	\$14,350.00	\$750.00	\$61,500.00	\$112.00	\$9,184.00	\$880.00	\$72,160.00	\$157.50	\$12,915.00
8211101	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEANUP	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$355,600.00	\$355,600.00	\$177,500.00	\$177,500.00	\$786,000.00	\$786,000.00	\$654,049.69	\$654,049.69
9020101	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE AND REPLACE WITH NEW FENCE	LF	2500	\$20.00	\$50,000.00	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	\$16.00	\$40,000.00	\$19.50	\$48,750.00	\$15.75	\$39,375.00
9021300	REBUILT FENCE	LF	5840	\$5.00	\$29,200.00	\$3.00	\$17,520.00	\$4.00	\$23,360.00	\$13.65	\$79,716.00	\$7.35	\$42,924.00
9030200	TEMPORARY HAY BALES	EA	77	\$15.00	\$1,155.00	\$10.00	\$770.00	\$16.00	\$1,232.00	\$13.65	\$1,051.05	\$15.75	\$1,212.75
9030400	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CHECK DAMS	EA	7	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$131.25	\$918.75
9030500	TEMPORARY SILT FENCING	LF	7163	\$2.00	\$14,326.00	\$2.25	\$16,116.75	\$2.25	\$16,116.75	\$2.85	\$20,414.55	\$2.10	\$15,042.30
9030610	TEMPORARY CURB INLET PROTECTION	LF	1766	\$20.00	\$35,320.00	\$10.00	\$17,660.00	\$11.00	\$19,426.00	\$4.50	\$7,947.00	\$5.15	\$9,094.90
9031500	SLAB SOD	SY	17260	\$6.50	\$112,190.00	\$6.50	\$112,190.00	\$5.60	\$96,656.00	\$12.00	\$207,120.00	\$5.78	\$99,762.80
9031600	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00
9031700	ROADSIDE DITCH SLOPE STABILITY TREATMENT	SY	300	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.60	\$1,680.00	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$17.92	\$5,376.00
9050100	TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$68,339.00	\$68,339.00
9059000	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	LS	1	\$8,000,00	\$8.000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.000.00	\$8.000.00	\$8.000.00	\$8.000.00	\$8.000.00	\$8.000.00	\$8,000,00
9070101	INTEGRAL CONCRETE CURB	LF	653	\$8.50	\$5,550.50	\$8.00	\$5,224.00	\$9.00	\$5,877.00	\$20.50	\$13,386.50	\$10.50	\$6,856.50
9070200	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	4373	\$22.00	\$96,206.00	\$17.00	\$74,341.00	\$17.00	\$74,341.00	\$32.00	\$139,936.00	\$26.25	\$114,791.25
9070304	CONCRETE WALKS	SY	750	\$55.00	\$41,250.00	\$60.00	\$45,000.00	\$65.00	\$48,750.00	\$85.00	\$63,750.00	\$68.25	\$51,187.50
9070406	CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	SY	1050	\$65.00	\$68,250.00	\$60.00	\$63,000.00	\$65.00	\$68,250.00	\$85.00	\$89,250.00	\$73.50	\$77,175.00
9090100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$385,600.00	\$385,600.00	\$195,362.00	\$195,362.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$518,600.00	\$518,600.00
9999991	UTILITY ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
9999992	TRUNCATED DOME	EA	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$335.00	\$3,350.00	\$515.00	\$5,150.00	\$840.00	\$8,400.00
9999993	STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$560.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,625.00	\$15,750.00
	Total		_	TOTAL	\$8,985,770.27	. ,	\$9,317,323.90		\$9,945,525.55		\$10,394,027.80	. ,	\$10,424,000.00
	10001				φ0,000,770.27		<i>40,017,013,00</i>		÷5,5-5,525,55		\$13,334,817.00		÷=0,+=+,000.00